

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4694/2011

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHU JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mordhwaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the It is stated that learned counsel for
respondents is in personal difficulty and will not be
available during the Summer Vacation, 2016.
is In view of above, at request, the matter
adjourned.
List the matter in due course, after Summer
Vacation, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.06.23
16:44:47 IST

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

(H.S. PARASHER)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER