

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4694/2011

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHU JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER