

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4694/2011

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHU JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K.raizada, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the matter stands adjourned to 20th July,
2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER