

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4694 OF 2011

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHU JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellants has fairly submitted across the bar that the order of the High Court has been implemented and the benefits have been extended to all the respondents and they have also attained the age of superannuation.

In view of the aforesaid, this appeal has become infructuous and is, accordingly, dismissed as such.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[J. K. MAHESHWARI]

.....J.
[K. V. VISWANATHAN]

New Delhi;
JULY 20, 2023.

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4694/2011

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHU JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)